TOWNSHIP OF WEST VINCENT

CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION NO. 7-2025

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN ASSESSMENT FOR THE PLACING, REPLACING, OPERATING, MAINTAINING AND REPAIRING OF FIRE HYDRANTS TO WATER MAIN, MAINTAIN PRESSURES APPROVED BY FIRE INSURANCE UNDERWRITERS ALONG HIGHWAYS, STREETS, ROADS AND ALLEYS WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, the Second Class Township Code of Pennsylvania at Section 1802 (53 P.S. §1802) provides the Board of Supervisors may annually assess the cost of fire protection; and

WHEREAS, the Township annually pays in excess of Twenty Three Thousand (\$23,000.00) Dollars to water companies to maintain fire hydrants within the Township; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of West Vincent Township desire to annually assess the costs of fire protection upon all property within Seven Hundred and Eighty (780) feet of any fire hydrant within the Township; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of West Vincent Township assess an annual fee of Twenty-Five (\$25.00) Dollars upon all property, whether or not exempt from taxation by existing law, within Seven Hundred and Eighty (780) feet of any fire hydrant based upon the assessment of the property for county tax purposes. This assessment shall be collected by the Township Tax Collector with the annual Township real estate tax bill.

RESOLVED, this 6th day of January, 2025 by the Board of Supervisors of West Vincent Township, Chester County, Pennsylvania.

ATTEST:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
Christina Casey Township Secretary	Dana Alan, Chair	
	Bernie Couris, Vice Chair	
	Charlene Briggs, Member	